



Memo

TO: Mayor Manier and City Council
FROM: Ed Andrews, Public Works Director
SUBJECT: School Street Resurfacing Bid
Section No: 18-00000-02-RS

DATE: July 6, 2018

Bids for the above project were received until 10am, and subsequently opened at City Hall at 10:05am, on Friday July 6th. The advertisement for bids was published in the Washington Courier for the required minimum of two weeks' notice of bidding for the project. This work is for the partial mill and overlay of 0.70 miles of School Street from the Northern City Limits to Southern City Limits with 0.75" of Leveling Binder and 1.25" of Surface Course and all of Ragan Court with a mill and overlay at 2" Surface Course.

The bid results are summarized below (with detailed unit prices attached):

Engineer's Estimate:	\$303,735.50
RA Cullinan:	\$319,787.46
Tazewell County Asphalt:	No Bid
Advanced Asphalt:	No Bid

It is recommended that the award be made to RA Cullinan under the awarded unit price contract at an estimated amount of **\$319,787.46**.

This matter has been placed on the agenda for the Special City Council meeting of Monday, July 9th, 2018, for review and consideration.

cc: File

Bid Opening: 10:00 AM
Date: 7/6/2017
Location: City Hall

County Tazewell
Local Public Agency City of Washington
Section 18-0000-02-RS
Route School Street

Bid Tabulations

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost					Bidder #1			Bidder #2			Bidder #3		
Items	Unit	Quantity	Est Unit \$	Est Cost	Bid Unit \$	As-Read Line Item	As-Calcd Cost	Est Unit \$	As-Read	As-Calcd Cost	Est Unit \$	As-Read	As-Calcd Cost
1 DITCH GRADING	LF	1635	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,525.00	\$ 17.79	\$ 29,086.65	\$ 29,086.65						\$ -
2 EXCELSIOR BLANKET	SY	1090	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00						\$ -
3 EROSION CNTRL - DITCH CHKS	EA	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 160.07	\$ 2,561.12	\$ 2,561.12						\$ -
4 SEEDING - CLASS 2A	AC	0.94	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00						\$ -
5 BIT SURF RMVL - COLD MILL	SY	5,296.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,480.00	\$ 6.07	\$ 32,146.72	\$ 32,146.72						\$ -
6 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	LF	386	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 12,429.20	\$ 12,429.20						\$ -
7 FLOWABLE FILL	CY	172	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 52.18	\$ 8,974.96	\$ 8,974.96						\$ -
8 PIPE CULVERT 12" DIA, TY1	LF	474	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 57.72	\$ 27,359.28	\$ 27,359.28						\$ -
9 FLARED END SECTIONS, 12" DIA	EA	28	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 235.17	\$ 6,584.76	\$ 6,584.76						\$ -
10 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,804.44	\$ 10,826.64	\$ 10,826.64						\$ -
11 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS - TYB	TON	214	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 57.68	\$ 12,343.52	\$ 12,343.52						\$ -
12 MIX FOR CRKS, JTS & FLNGWYS	TON	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 830.65	\$ 2,491.95	\$ 2,491.95						\$ -
13 BIT MTRL PR CT	GAL	713.7	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,568.50	\$ 9.19	\$ 6,558.90	\$ 6,558.90						\$ -
14 HMA INCIDENTAL (2")	TON	66.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 214.87	\$ 14,181.42	\$ 14,181.42						\$ -
15 HMA LEV BINDER (0.75")	TON	175.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 133.77	\$ 23,409.75	\$ 23,409.75						\$ -
16 HMA SURF CSE, N50	TON	841.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 92,510.00	\$ 114.41	\$ 96,218.81	\$ 96,218.81						\$ -
17 SHORT TERM PVT MRK - 4"	LF	733.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,099.50	\$ 1.07	\$ 784.31	\$ 784.31						\$ -
18 PVT MRK LINE - 4"	LF	12,395.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,987.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 13,634.50	\$ 13,634.50						\$ -
19 PVT MRK LINE - 12"	LF	83.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 274.73	\$ 274.73						\$ -
20 TC&P - COMPLETE	LS	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,805.24	\$ 12,805.24	\$ 12,805.24						\$ -
													\$ -
				\$ 303,735.50		\$ 319,787.46	\$ 319,787.46		\$ -	\$ -			\$ -